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ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE UNEMPLOYED DUE TO ENTRY OF FOREIGN COMPANIES
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any scheme to provide financial assistance to the business men and workers who were rendered unemployed due to entry of foreign companies in the retail sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir;

(b): As of now, the need for such specific schemes for financial assistance is not felt.
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